Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca Flood Planning Group Executive Committee Meeting March 25, 2021 11:00 AM Virtual Meeting

Meeting will be conducted via webinar at: https://lcra-org.zoom.us/j/84189947189?pwd=RjkxV0Fsc3NKMXE3VFZUQWNIZU5uQT09

If you cannot access the meeting via the link above, go to <u>https://www.zoom.us/join</u> and enter the following webinar ID and passcode:

Webinar ID: 841 8994 7189 Passcode: 3300 Call In: +1 346-248-7799

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome
- 3. Approval of minutes from the previous meeting
- 4. Public comments- limit 3 minutes per person
- 5. Update, discussion, evaluation, and action concerning the technical consultant procurement for Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca RFPG
 - a. Update, discussion, and evaluation of responses to the RFQ
 - b. Consideration of a recommendation to the full RFPG for the selection of a technical consultant to provide services in conjunction with the development of a regional flood plan for the Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca RFPG
- 6. Public comments- limit 3 minutes per person
- 7. Adjourn

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please submit your comments online at <u>www.LowerColoradoLavacaFlood.org</u> or email your comments to <u>LowerColoradoLavacaFlood@lcra.org</u> and include "Region 10 Lower Colorado-Lavaca Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

If you choose to participate via the webinar link below, you WILL have an opportunity to provide comments during the designated portion of the meeting. <u>https://lcra-org.zoom.us/j/84189947189?pwd=RjkxV0Fsc3NKMXE3VFZUQWNIZU5uQT09</u>

If you choose to participate in the meeting using the conference call number below, you will NOT have the opportunity to provide comments during the designated portion of the meeting. The conference call phone number is provided for LISTENING PURPOSES ONLY. Telephone conference call phone number: +1 346-248-7799

Additional information may be obtained from: Lauren Graber, Lower Colorado River Authority, 512-578-7085, LowerColoradoLavacaFlood@lcra.org, 3700 Lake Austin Blvd., Austin, TX 78703.